

Avtar Singh vs. State of HP & ors.

Cr. MMO No. 872 of 2025

25.3.2023 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

It has been stated that documents are being
filed today. If it is so, the same be taken on record and the
matter be listed for consideration after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th February, 2026
(Chander)