

Avtar Singh vs. State of HP & ors.

Cr.MMO No. 872 of 2025

6.5.2026 Present: Mr. Munish, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned vice counsel representing the petitioner, list the matter for consideration after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Chander)